For Serial Nos.

@ Hak 160,000 and Higher
®

MFG. CO. INC.

TURF TRACER HP

Parts Manual

CONGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exmark mower.
This praduct has been carefully designed and manufactured fo give

you a maximum amount of dependability and vears of trouble-free Model No,
operation. serial No.
If additional information is needed, or should you require trained
mechanic service, contact your authorized Exmark equipment Date Purchased
dealer or distributor.

Purchased From

if you need to order replacement parls from your dealer, always
giva the model number and serial number of your mower as wall
as the part number, description and quantity of the part needed.

The Serial No. plate is located on the top front engine frame
on the right hand side of the machine. Paste Label From
LHerature Packet Here

For ease of ordering and reference, we suggest that you record
the information requested in the following identification tabla.

Part No. 850567


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle



EXMARK PARTS PLUS® PROGRAM

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 1, 1985

Progtam

if your Exmark dealer does not have the Exmark part in stock,
Exmark will get the parts to the dealer the next business day or the
part will be FREE* Guaranieed!}

How the Program Works

1. If dealer does not have partin stock for a "down" unit at the
time of request by customer, the dealer contacts his
distributor by 1:00 p.m., local time, and requests Exmark
Parts Plus® shipment of six (6} line items or less.

2. Distributor ships part{s) to dealer or customer, as requested
by dealer, same day, overnight UPS Distributor bills dealer
for part and freight charges where applicable.

3. If distributor does not have the pari(s) in stock to satisfy Exmark Parts Plus® order, he contacts Exmark by 3:00 p.m.,
central time, with an Exmark Parts Plus® order of six (6) line items or less.

4, If order is received by 3:00 p.m. central time, Exmark ships pari{s} direct fo dealer or customer, as requested by
distributor, same day, overnight UPS Exmark bills the distributor for parts and shipping charges, where applicable.

5. The customer pays for the part and freight if it is shipped under the Exmark Parts Plus® and if it arrive in accordance
to the program,

6. Who pays for the part and freight if it fails to arrive overnight in accordance to the program?

A. Under any circumstance the customer does not pay.

B. If the pari does not arrive overnight due to:

1. The deater not submitting the Exmark Parls Plus® order to his Exmark distributor by 1:00 p.m., the dealer
pays for the part and freight.

2. The Distributor being unable fo ship the part the same day or not submitting the Exmark Parts Plus® order to
Exmark by 3:00 p.m., central time, the Distributor pays for the part and freight.

3. Exmark being unable to ship the part and the Exmark parts order is received by 3:00 p.m., central time,
Exmark pays for the part and freight.

4. If the part does not arrive overnight dua to the shipper (UPS), the shipper pays for the freight and Exmark
pays for the part.

The folfowing restrictions apply -- The Exmark Parts Plus® Program is available anly through participating Exmark
Dealers and applies only to orders submitied on this program Monday through Thursday. UPS has initiated a Saturday
delivery program 1o many areas of the conlinental United States and can be requested for an overnight shipment on Friday to
be delivered Saturday. The next day air charge, plus the Saturday delivery fee will be the responsibility of the purchaser.
Exmark Mfg. will assume no responsibility for Saturday delivery shipments. To qualify, all Exmark Parts Plus® orders must be
received by Exmark by 3:00 p.m., central time. Orders must be six (B) line items or less. Exclusions from the Exmark Parts
Plus® Program are: Any wholegood or accessory in its entirety, engines and engine replacement parts, 5-speed Peeriess
transmissions and 5-speed transaxles, hydraulic or hydrostatic wheel motors, cutter decks and engine decks or any item
exceeding United Parcel Service size and weight restrictions,

Due to UPS restrictions, aerosol spray paint is considered a hazardous material and cannot be shipped via UPS next day or
Second Day Air.

Exmark Manufacturing stocks a limited supply of parts for fransaxles, pumps and wheel motors. These parts can be ordered
for Next Day Air shipment but will not be guaranteed per the Parts Plus Program.



johnssj
Rectangle



AAWARNING

READ OPERATOR’S MANUAL BEFORE
OPERATING OR SERVICING EXMARK EQUIPMENT.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Description - Page
Decals.......c.coeeveevecnunnee feseeressbieearneeasiernereeraaraes 14-15
Engine Deck Group.......cccccccvvneeeeceiiecceseeeeceenns 8-10
52" Mower DeckK .....ccceeevnmeeeeeiennnne cresereerreeeeeneen 6-7
48" Mower DEcCK .......cooeeeeiieevrevensccessreie e ve s 4-5
Hydraulics Group .........ccvivevereeeeereenicereve s e 11
36" Mower DECK .....ovvveieeeeei e 2-3
Upper Handles & Controls ...........cooeveemevvieeennnnn. 12-13
Wiring Diagrams ..........c..oooveeenn, rerrerarertea e aenes 16-17


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



36” MOWER DECK

Ref. Qiy. Ref. Oty.
No. | PartNo. Description Reqg'd. No. Part No. Description Reqg'd. |-
1 414386 Shisld, belt widscals .............c..oohit 1 37 412134 Arm, weldmt .......oooeeiii 1
413098 Shield,belt ..o 1 : 414144 Arm, Weldmt w/bushings ................... 1
2 3233685 Knob, beltshield .........ccooievinninnninens 4 38 603384 Bushing, fdler Pivot .........cceeevineniennnns 1
3 323417 Washer, beltcover........cooevveiniiniinnn 4 39 613098 Pulley, ldler .......oooviiiiiiiiieean, 1
4 414309 Support weldmt wbushings &decals ... 1 40 413113 Bushing, fdler ..., 1
412108 Supportweldmt ..o 1 41 804256 Nut, Nylock 5/16-18 _...................... 2
5 pk 413425 Spacer, Front Deck Support ............... 2 42 800001 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18 .....cccooniiiiininnns 3
6 513338 Bushing, deck support ........ccceviiniennns 2 43 800273 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 _____............ 2
7 806007 Hairpin, Cotter ............ciiiiiiiiinnens 2 44 603001 Rod, Deck Support ......ooieiieeiee 2
8 303164 Spacer, Blade Drive ...........coceieivvnenee. 2 45 B06332 Rolipin, 1/4x1-1/2 ..oeiri i e 2
9 613203 Link, Deck Support .........cccveiieiiiians 2 48 BO0270 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x5/8 ... e, 3
10 800293 Screw,Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-1/4 ............. 26 47 414383 Deck weldmt w/decals, discharge
11 804525 Nut, RegHex 3/8-24 ........ceemnniiinens 2 baffle & support rods .........ccoiiennnnennens 1
i2 808507 Ring, Retaining .....c..occcvvrviiiinicennns 2 412104 Dackwaldmt .........cocciiiiiiimmciiiniinnnn, 1
13 806006 Halrpin, Cotter .......oeerrii e 21148 522480 Baffle, discharge ..........ccceivivivnnnnnns 1
14 811001 Zerk, straight 1/8 ... 2 49 613204 BallJoint ......c.ooovvveviiiiiiiicicnicni e 2
15 800292 Screw, Hex Cap 3/B-16x1 .................. 2 50 800299 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x2-3/4 .............. 1
16 805006 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring.................... 2 51 800805 Screw, Hex Cap 3/B-16x3-1/2 G8......... 1
17 373034 Washer, Swivel ....coooee e 3 52 633482 Blade, 18.00 Notched AirFoll ..._..._..... 2
18 303514 Bearing, Flange ......ccccoveiiiiinninncein 4 613251 Blade, 16.00 Solid Air Foil .................. 2
19 804509 Nut, RegHex 1/2-13 ...cceervneiriennnnee. 2 633484 Blade, 18.00 Mulching ..........cc..ccee 2
20 805008 Washer, Laock Hicl Spg 1/2 Reg .......... 2 633485 Blade, 18.00 Low Lift ........coeeviernnnnnn. 2
21 522143 Casterweldmt .......ccoivimvvvrmnicrrcvnrinens 2 53 513208 Washer, Spring disc ....ccccoeveecvincina 4
22 800334 Screw, Hex Cap 1/2-13%6 ......c...ceeevee 2 54 800340 Screw, Hex Gap 5/8-11x1 ....ocvvinnnnns 2
23 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16 .......occevvevvneciaens 12 B5 603299 Roller, antiscalp .....cccvivvvecrrenvenciaannn. 1
24 303327 Washer, Disc Spring 3/8 ........cco.vvvnais 11 56 603602 Bushing, rofler ....cceevvoiiiieiniinneninennas 1
25 513648 Tire & Wheel Assembly «.oo.ooviiiinninnnes 2 57 800807 Screw, Hex Cap 3/B-16x4GB ............. 1
513807 Wheel &Hub .......coivviniiivimiiimreninenes 2 58 603050 Bushing Spacer .......c.ccoviriicrrrnrennan- 2
513808 Tire, 9x3.50-4 4-DlY ....ovrviviurnniininnnns 2 59 804510 Nut, RegHex 5/8-18 ........cccoeeeeinniin, 2
513809 Boller Bearing ....oovovevecmivcrcrimmrncrirnnnes 2 80 413424 Sheave WHUD ........ocovvreniniineiienees 2
513810 Bushing .......ccooiiiiiiniininnnrinnineneeen. 4 61 800295 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-3/4 ............. 2
26 513547 SPBCET cevviiiiiiriein e rerens s e 2 62 513016 Bearing .....ccovvveniveeniieinneiiee oo 4
27 412238 Chute weldmt, discharge ............... veren 1 63 614213 Link, Assembly ....c.oeervvvemmcicccns 2
28 413094 Belt, deck drive ..o iieviiviiiiiiiniin 1 64 323532 Housing, Spindle .........ccoeevinirenens. 2
29 833151 Spring, extension ._.......coviinn 1 65 323528 Spacer,Bearing ... 2
30 804257 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16 ... 13 66 633573 Gaurd, Bearing-Bottom .........ooceveennn. 2
3 805260 Washer, Flat SId3/8 ......covvveveniinninnns 1 67 808502 RING, SRAP ....ccveeeviiiiievnc e 2
32 513034 Pivot, Bearing .......ccccoooreiriiinininiannns 2 68 807268 Key, maching ....c....ccoeevieniiiecnnicennan, 2
33 811008 Zerk, 9C dagree 1/4-28 ..........oceoee e, 1 69 413330 Shaft, Spindle ......ooocvveieeereire e 2
34 803016 Bolt, Hex Whizlock 3/8-18x1 ............... 1 70 414335 Housing, Cutter Assembly .................. 2
35 B05259 Washer, Flat3/8 SAE ..........ooivvennne 2 71 611216 Kit, Link Assembly ....c.coeirinninicinnnnns 2
35 413099 Pulley, Idler.......cooevvvniiniiiis 1 72 323533 SPACET ..covivcereiveri e e £
73 634619 Housing w/Brgs, Spacer & Bing .......... 2

® Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit PN MK383{36°)

* Replace both sides if unit is equipped with 3/16" thick washers.

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337



johnssj
Rectangle



36” MOWER DECK



johnssj
Rectangle



48” MOWER DECK

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty. |
No.| PartNo. Description Req'd. No.{ Part No. Description Req'd. { "
1 414387 Shield, belt w/decals ..........ccivnviinnnnn, 1 38 603384 Bushing, Idler Pivol ..........cccoovvvvinainss 1
413101 Shield, belt .....c..ccoveviiiiin e, 1 39 613098 Pulley, Idler ......ooceiiiiie e 2
2 323385 Knob, belt shield .......ccoceiiciiinnins 4 40 413113 Bushing, Idler ............coovmniniiininnees 2
3 323417 Washer, belt cover.......cocvvrvirmranraens 4 41 804256 Nut, Nylock 5/16-18 ......ocivriviviicenene. 8
4 414310 Support weldmt w/bushings &decals ... 1 42 BOS0O1T Nut, Whizlock 5/18-18 ........covcveeeennnes 5
412110 Supportweldmt ... 1 43 800273 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 ......ccceeeeee 2
5 413425 Spacer, Front Deck Support ...___......... 2 44 803001 Rod, Deck Support ........ccoeianiniimaann. 2
6 513336 Bushing, deck support ...eveeiiien e 2 45 806332 Hollpin, 1/4x1-1/2 coiriciiriiviees 2
7 B06007 Halrpin, Cotter ....coviviiniercrrrrannrerininnes 2 46 800270 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x5/8 .............. 3
8 303164 Spacer, Blade Drive ......cooocevvinniiniinen 2 47 414384 Deck weldmt w/decals, discharge
2] 613203 Link, Deck Support ... 2. baffle & supportrods ..........cccoiiinineeee. 1
10 800283 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-1/4 ............. 26 412106 Deckweldmt.........coovriiiiiiiniinnn, 1
11 BD4525 Nut, Reg Hex 3/8-24 .........cc..covnniiniine 2 48 522480 Baiffle, discharge ......ccvivvreevveeiiiennnn. 1
12 808507 Ring, Retaining ....c....ovveniemninincinnnenn 2 49 613204 Ball Joint vuuveireeceiniiiiier e e 2
13 B0B0O06 Hairpin, Cotter .....oeuiiee e, 2 50 800299 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x2-3/4 .............. 2
14 811001 Zerk, straight 1/8 .......ccovnvriiviinieinnns 2 51 800805 Screw, Hex Cap G8 3/8-16x3-1/2 ........ 1
15 800292 Screw, Hox Cap 3/8-16x1 .........cvvenee 2 52 323515 Blade, 16.25 Notched Air Foil ............. 3
16 805006 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring.................... 2 413438 Blade, 16.25 Solid Alr Foil .....evvveeennne. 3
17 373034 Washer, Swivel ... B 403148 Blade, 16.25 mulching ........cccievivcnnnine 3
18 303514 Bearing, Flange ......coocevvivvvnievieeee. 4 403149 Blade, 16.25low it ......ccvecectiiieinins 3
19 804509 Nui, RegHex 1/2-13 ....oiiiiinnnn 2 53 513208 Washer, Spring disc ......cc..covveneiinnnn 6
20 805008 Washer, Lock Hicl Spg 1/2 Reg .......... 2 54 800340 Screw, Hex Cap 5/8-11x1 ..........coeeeees 3
21 522143 Casterweldmt ... 2 55 603299 Roller, antiscalp .........cveniieveeiiiinnn, 4
22 800334 Screw, Hex Cap 1/2-13%6 ......cccoiv e 2 56 603602 Bushing, roller ..........ccccovicivrcrrnniiininn 4
23 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16 ....ocovrevricnnrnnnnn. 18 57 800807 Screw, Hex Cap G8 3/8-16x4 ............. 4
24 803327 Washer, Disc Spring 3/8 ........cc.ooeunee 15 58 603050 Bushing Spacer .............. e 2
25 513648 Tire & Wheel Assembly ............ P 2 59 804510 Nut, Reg Hex 5/8-18 .........cccviviiennnn, 3
513807 Wheel &HUD ......ooeeiicereeceeeee. 2 60 | 413424 Sheave w/HUb .....ccooviciiiiniiiiiiiineinne, 3
513808 Tire, 9x3.50-4 4-ply ..coconiirieiiiiiins 2 61 800285 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-3/4 ............. 2
513809 Roller Bearing ......cccoovvevericccirmcinnns 2 62 513016 Bearing ........covvviiiiici i i +]
513810 BUShING ....veeicimireirice e e reenaens 4 83 §14213 Link, Assembly ... ...ovviiviiiiinieninin 2
26 5183547 SPACEL ..ceuivereereerrrermnmrrenrrrmeeeeanas 2 64 323532 Housing, Spindle ..., 3
27 522478 Chute weldmt, discharge .........ccce.ooe. 1 65 323528 Spacer, Bearning .........cccceiveinnecrrennnan, 3
28 413093 Belt, deck drive ....eevvrrvcrceeeenineee 1 66 633573 QGaurd, Bearing-Bottom ...........coieeneee 3
29 633151 Spring, extension ..........covicervvnmerverenns 1 67 808502 Ring, Snap ......cceveviininiiiiiiin i 3
a0 804257 Nul, Nvioc 3/8-16 ....ooviieneiii s 18 68 807268 Key, maching ...........cccoeevvivcnencinns 3
31 805260 Washer, Flat Std3/8 .....coevviniiiinenns 1 69 413330 Shaft, Spindle ...ovcenieriie 3
32 513034 Pivot, Beanng ......ccccuinarvinriveniiiecenns 2 70 414335 Housing, Cutter Assembly .................. 3
33 811008 Zerk, 90 degree 1/4-28 ... ienne 1 71 523471 Shield, Belt........oovcinineimiiiiiiereenas 2
34 803016 Boit, Whizlock 3/8-16x1 ......coceerennene. 1 72 805258 Washer, Flat Std5/16 ........cccoveveeeeeen. 6
as 805259 Washer, Flat 3/8 SAE .........ccooovvenvenen. 3 73 800017 Bolt, Hex Tap 5/16-18x3 1/4 ............... 2
36 413089 Pulley, Idler ..........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiinans 1 74 611216 Kit, Link Assembly .........cccoiiieeneennnie. 2
37 412384 Armn, wekdmt ... 1 75 323538 SPACET cvieviirviieriernrieerirsmninnernerianenes 3
414398 Arm, Weldmt w/bushings ................... 1 76 634619 Housing w/Brgs, Spacer & Ring ........... 3

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337

#® Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper muiching. Mulch kit PN MK483(48")
* Replace both sides if unit is equipped with 3/16" thick washers. '




48” MOWER DECK

B

T
B B w@ uw \ mu”_. 8 -_m
e

33

4



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



52” MOWER DECK

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. Part No. Description Reqg'd. No. Part No. Description Req'd.
1 414388 Shield, belt widecals ........ovevvieenieinnen. 1 37 412384 Arm,weldmt ... 1
413303 Shield, belt ..veevvveee e 1 414398 Arm, Weldmt w/bushings ........c.oeeeneiee 1
2 323385 Knob, belt shield .........cccccveiininnieinnn, 5 38 603384 Bushing, idler Pivot .......covceeveeeeeennn. 1
3 323417 Washer, belt cover......cccocecevicennnnnens 5 3g 613088 Pulley, dler .......covceeeniiiiiiiiininnicnennnns 2
4 414311 Support weldmt wbushings &decals ... 1 40 413113 Bushing, ldler ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 2
412317 Supportweldmt ......cceeiiieeiireecinnnann 1 41 804256 Nut, Nylock 5/16-18 ...cminvriennivenivannes 2
5 Pk 413425 Spacer, Front Deck Support ............... 2 42 809001 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18 ..........cevevnnnnnns 4
6 513336 Bushing, deck sUpPOR .....ccovvceereennnnnn, 2 43 800273 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 ...cocveennn.e. 2
7 806007 Hairpin, Cotter .........cociireiiniininisnnnes 2 44 603001 Rod, Deck Support ......ccccoooiieiiicc 2
8 303164 Spacer, Blade Drive ......c.ooveeviiivenianes 2 45 806332 Rollpin, 1/4x1-1/2 ..o v e 2
9 613203 Link, Deck Support ......cceeeivviennnans 2 46 800270 Screw, Hex Cap 5M16-18x5/8 .............. 4
10 B00293 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-1/4 ............. 26 47 414385 Deck weldmt w/decals, discharge
11 804525 Nut, Reg Hex 3/824 ........ccoevvvvevnnnnne 2 batfle & support rods .....oovveeveveeviinennes 1
12 808507 Ring, Retalning ....ccccovovvevrniiviicciienans 2 412313 Deckweldmt ..........cccoviimmirmrvmmseeenenn. 1
13 806006 Hairpin, Cotter ..oovvvieeniiiiin s 2 48 602913 Baffle, discharge ........cccccceevercereneann 1
14 811001 Zerk, stralght 1/8 ..., 2 49 613204 Ball Joint .....ovevnriviniiiimrcie e 2
15 800292 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1 .........c..ce.... 2 50 800288 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x2-3/4 .............. 2
16 805006 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring........ccceeeernen, 2 51 800805 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x3-1/2G8 ........ 1
17 373034 Woasher, Swivel ....occociieicieccciinana. 8 52 633482 Blade, 18.00 Notched Afr Foil .............. 3
18 303514 Bearing, Flange .........cccoviiieeiieennn, 4 613251 Blade, 18.0 Solid Air Fail .......c.occeeneee. 3
19 804509 Nut, Reg Hex 1/2-13 ....ccvcrirvetivinrenns 2 633484 Blade, 18.00 Mulghing ....oovcvceinvivcneee. 3
20 805008 Washer, Lock Hicl Spg 1/2 Reg .......... 2 633485 Blade, 18.00 Low Lift ...................... 3
21 522143 Casterweldmt ... 2 53 513208 Washer, Spring disc .......ccccoevrveniiennn 8
22 800334 Screw, Hex Cap 1/2-13%6 .......ccuvvvnens 2 54 800340 Screw, Hex Cap 5/8-11X1 ...coveccveeneeen. 3
23 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8=16 ......cccuviciirnnnnnns 18 55 603299 Roller, antiscalp ......ccc.cocceeererinineninns 8
24 303327 Washer, Disc Spring 3/8 ... 17 56 603602 Bushing, roller .............evevninsinseniins 5
25 513648 Tire & Wheel Assembly ... 2 57 800807 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x4 G8 ............. 6 [
513807 Whesl& Hub ..., 2 58 603050 Bushing Spacer ........ccvveviviirinenneenas 2
513808 Tire, $x3.50-4 4-ply ..o, 2 59 804510 Nut, Reg Hex 5/8-18 ........cooviiricicneens 3
513809 Roller Bearing ....ccoooveevvviiremieeiieeee, 2 80 413424 Sheavew/Hub ...................cccrrrvnreanns 3
513810 Bushing ...ccoveerirrireiirrencressrcessensennes 4 61 800295 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-3/4 .......c000ns 2
26 513547 SPACEE .o e ce e 2 62 513016 Bearng .....ocooreeacreerersmememnnenmaneaanaas 6
27 602571 Chute weldmdt, discharge ................... 1 63 614213 Link, ASSeMBIY ...eevvveiiicvceeeeeeeceree e 2
28 413308 Belt, deck drive ....covvevvnecrenennncrniennnee t 64 323532 Housing, Spindle «ovvvveivecevcinvecineens 3
29 633151 Spring, extension .......cccecemivvnniieenneae 1 65 323528 Spacer,Bearing ......ooociiieiiiieee, 3
30 B04257 Nut, Nyloc 8/8-16 .....ccciiirciniiiraninian 27 66 633573 Guard, Bearing-Bottom ......coceevvevenieen 3
3 805260 Washer, Flat Std3/8 .....coveeenreenn s 9 87 BOB50Z RING, SHAP .oocovveeeeicccrrrrrersrsnnrrnereens 3
32 513034 Pivol, Bearing ........cccooccrvvvimreirvirennne 2 68 807268 Kay, maching .........ccccvvvvviiiniiiiiinnans 3
33 B11008 Zerk, 90 degree 1/4-28 .......cccceeviieene 1 69 413330 Shaft, Spindle ......ocovieeirimenrirrrreeenns 3
34 803016 Boit, Whizlock 3/8-16X1 .....ccuvnenienanene 1 70 414335 Housing, Cutter Assembly .................. 3
35 805259 Washer, Flat 3/B SAE .......cccovvvcvennn 3 71 413305 Shield, Belt ......ccocovvmciriiirieiiirieanne 2
36 413099 Pulley, Idlr ......o.ooeriea e 1 72 F23533 BPACET ceuiirieiniiiiam s e ererennaaeans 3
73 634619 Housing w/Brgs, Spacer & Ring .......... 3

® Requires installation of Micro-Muich accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit PN MK523(52")

* Replace both sides if unit is equipped with 3/16" thick washers.

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337



johnssj
Rectangle



52” MOWER DECK



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
MNo. | Part No. Description Reqg'd. | | No. | Part No. Description Req'd.
1 800297 Screw, 3/8-16 x 2-1/4............. 2 40 | 603608 Bushing ....ceoccorveeverrreeecicncennns 1
2 303327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring........... 11 41 | 373034 Washer, pivol....ccomeeannn, 2

303327 Washer, 3/8dscspring(14 Kaw}12 42 | 603610 Washer .. 2
3 603044 BUSHING coooeeeerriimirmnsre e 2 (Koh, Briggs, & 17 HP Kaw)
4 513034 Bearing, pivot c.ocooeiiiecieniens 4 43 | 809080 Screw, m10x1.5x55(14HP Kaw) 1
5 811006 Zerk, straight ...coveeneviieeinna 1 800819 Scrw,7/16-20x2-172 ................ 1
6 | 412285 Link weldmt, pivot.....crrereererrs 1 (Koh, Briggs & 17 HP Kaw)
414143 Link weldmt, pivot wbrgs ........ 1 44 | 805259 Washer, 3/8 SAE flat ............. 1
7 800274 Screw, 5M16-18x 1-1/4............ 1 45 | 603843 Pulley, idlet..ccoovereciceiiennens 1
8 800264 Screw, 1/4-20 X1 oo 2 46 | 603496 Bushing - ldler .....cveivirinenn 1
9 809012 Nut, 1/4-20 whizlock................. 4 47 | 603402 Spring, extension ... 1
10 | 523498 Spring, motion controf ............. 1 48 | 412136 |dier arm weldmt .........cceceenene 1
11 | 513113 Spring, belt tension.........euvee... 1 1414 Idler arm weldmt w/brgs.......... 1
12 | 543007 SpaACEI....ccoeeeicreirrernissinersrene 1 49 | 811007 Zerk, 45 degree......cccocivvneens 2
13 | 213069 Washer.....vcn i, 2 50 | 800299 Screw, 3/8-16 x 2-3/4............... 1
14 | 804256 Nut, 5/16-18 nylocK .eoeenncne. 1 51 | 800295 Screw, 3/8-16x1-3/4.............. 2
15 | 805260 Washer, 3/8 std flat ................. 2 52 | BOBD6Y Screw, #10-24 X 7/8 ..cvveeeuneen. 1
16 { 8092007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlcck................ 19 53 | 323365 Chain, coldstart.....coeceeevvvnen. 1
17 | 413282 Linkage.....cereeerrersrrercsioscsssinses 1 54 | 805252 Washer, 7/32 std flat............... 1
18 | 806003 Hairpin cotter.......cccoviiiiineinnes 1 55 | 804252 Nui, #10-24 nylock.........cu.. 1
19 | 412132 Deck weldmt, engine.............. 1 56 | 807272 Key, 5mm sg X 25mMmM............. 2
20 | 800280 Screw, 3/8-16x3/4 ................. 2t |57V | 803050 Setscrew,sq hd cuppoint......... 4
21 | 633068 A rrtissinieiinn 1 58 | 413095 Belt, pump drive.....vcceereeennen. 1
22 | 809001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizlock.............. 7 50 | 413010 Sheave, pump dfive ... 2
809001 Nut,5/16-18wzlk(Briggs&17Kaw). 11 60 | 413098 Belt, blade clutch..................... 1
23 | 303334 Washer, 5/16 disc spring......... 5 61 | 807259 Key, 1/dsqxt.ininnns 2
24 | 322110 Guide weldmt, belt.................. 1 620 | 412011 Sheave wighafi ....................... 1
25 | 809072 Screw, m8x1.25x25........ccevees 3 630 | 413111 Bearing, clutch viveecnnneeienn. 2
{14hp Kaw & Koh) 64 | 808502 Ring, retaining.......cccccvoieean. 2
800275 Screw, 5/16-18x1-1/2 .......c.ccva0 3 65 | 413012 Spacer, bearing......ccuvevrrinn. 1
(Briggs & 17hp Kaw) 66 | 523157 Washer, Spacerh.....ccovvverrraneees 1
26 | 809018 Screw, m8x1.256x30.......c.coceen 1 67 | 413049 Plate, clutch pivot.....eveeueees 1
(14hp Kaw & Koh) 68 | 800273 Screw, 5[16-18x71..ccrrvvvivnee. B
800276 Screw, 5M16-18x1-3/4.............. 1 69 | 413207 Pivot, beanng ....ccovveececceeeencn. 2
{Briggs & 17hp Kaw) 70 | 412417 Arm weldmt, clutch........eees 1
27 | 800303 Screw, 3/8-16 x4-1/2....cccvveeeee 1 414418 Arm weldmt, clutch w/brgs...... 1
28 | 323366 Ring, split......c.oveviirminrie e 1 71 | 413235 Washer, spacer......cceermnianes 1
29 | 804257 Nut, 3/8-16 nylock .....cccovveeenne 6 72 | 412138 Pin weldmt, pivot.....cccnvnennienns 1
30 | 800292 Screw, 3/B-16 X1 ccveiccecene 8 73 | 800271 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4............... 1
31 412080 Mount, wheel motor 36"_.......... 2 74 | 413062 Band, brake.......c.coevcecrrcierennas 1
412082 Mount, wheel motor 48"&52"... 2 75 | 800294 Screw, 3/8-16 x1 1/2.vvviinns 2
32 | 803045 Screw.3/8-16 x 3/4 whizlock.... 8 76 | 412325 Guide weldmt, belt.....ccoeeeeeec. 1
330 | 602997 Hub, four bolt w/studs.............. 2 770 { 412031 Sheave w/drum (36" & 527}..... 1
13150 Stud....viirivnnsreenesrrenee 8 412028 Sheave w/drum (487) .............. 1
34 | 603714 Wheel & tire assy....cocecreeeenne 2 78 | 800521 Screw, 3/8-24 X1 ...cecvirnennen, 1
603427 Tire 16 X6.50-8....conecveevreeenes 2 79 | 413009 Plate, guard.......ccemereirciennens 1
803715 Wheel ... eecrrme e rresinns 2 B0 | 805258 Washer, 5/16 std flat............... pd
35 | 513011 Nui, wheel 1/4-20 .................. 8 | {81« | 403124 Eibow (Briggs).....coorvrcerrarcsvenns 1
36 | 803040 Nut, slotted 3/4-16.......ccecrnnee 2 | {82+ | 543232 Nipple, pipe (Briggs) ......oceeeve. 1
37 1808800 Pin, cotter 9/684x1-1/2............ 2 | {83¢ | 543233 Cap (Koh & Briggs)...ceecvrrvereres 1
38 | 8072684 Key, 1/4sg x 2-5/8 ...cccniivrran 1 | |84+ | 303431 Elbow (Koh & Briggs}........vn. 1
390 | 413004 Sheave assy, Arive ..c.ccrueenn 1| |85« | 323326 Nipple, pipe (Koh) ....cceeevrvreeen. 1

V Use Pro-Lock (nut type, Part no. 840022, 5 ml fube) on setscrew threads. ¢ Use a Teflon pipe sealant or aquivalent on threads.
¢ Apply antiseize to shaft on sheava, drive sheave bore and wheel hub bore, Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337

-8-


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP

(BRIGGS 817KAW) 2
(BRIGGS &17KAW) 223 %

Euonezo™ Eiehe boLn TS\ &é’m

0

4

2(14KAW)

42 (KOH & BRIGGS & 17KAW)

KOHLER ENGINE

5



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



% . ENGINE DECK GROUP (con't)

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. | Part No. . Description Reg'd. No. | Part No. Desgcription Req'd.
1 [323245 Spring ....cccccnmmeninnnnissesinnins 1 25 |412203 Crank weldmt....oeeevinreeeees 1
2 1809001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizlock ............. 12 26 |413219 Rod, drive lever ... 2
3 804256 Nut, 5/16-18 nylock........ccounue. 4 27 |805257 Washer, 5/16 SAE................. 9
4 613089 Tab, spring extension ............. 2 28 |603676 Swivel, short.......ccoviiiriveenne 2
5 |603883 Spring, extension.....cccceeuenne 2 28 |809012 Nut, 1/4-20 whizlock....ueeeenees 2
6 |[413201 Shield, hydro.....ccceiiiiennrinnee 2 30 |413227 Swivel, drive laver......o.ecece. 2
7 1800302 Screw, 3/8-16 X4....ciciiveeeann 7 1|31+ |803022 Setscrew, 5/16-18x5/8............ 2
8 (811006 Zerk, 1/4-28 ..o ciiiininnns 2 32 |412272 Arm weldmt, LH...........c.ccee..e. 1
9 [B00271 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4.............. 4 33 |412270 Armweldmt, RH ... 1
10 (805005 Washer, 5/16 hvy spriock ..... 4 34 1808520 KHPIiNG.corcereerrmercrerarmrnrsrenrmenee- 2
11 805256 Washer, 1/4 std fiat ... 8 35 |800274 Screw, 516-18 x 1-1/4............ 2
12 |808007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlock ........eree.. B 36 |806753 Cotter pin, 3/32x1/2.............. 2
13 {323195 Spacer, shield.......cccecvviieeeee. 4 37 [603903 SPacer.......cociieecrereceainn 3
14 1633102 Bearing, side flange................. 2 | |38+ [809057 DBolt, .312 x.75 hx skt hd shidr 2
15 |323197 Spacer, shield......ccocccceeees 4 1139¢ [B09056 Bolt,.375 x .375 hx skt hd shidr 2
16 [603737 Bolt, neutral return................. 2 40 1805259 Woasher, 3/8 SAE fiat..ccccinee. 2
17 603807 Spring, neutral return......ceee. 2 41 {4131581  Knob....ccocviciiccncrnercaeeas 1
18 |603735 Bushing, nylon ... 2 42 (809007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlock.............. 6
19 |804521 Nut, 5A6-24 heX..ovcrcinicnnes 7 43 {800292 Screw, 3/8-16X 1 cciieenee. 6
20 |303105 YOK&uiviosrersirniinenneraencansns 2 44 1413252 Bracket, sulky LH.................... 1
21 |808280 Clevispin, 5/16 X1 .ccceorvreeene. 2 45 |413254 Bracket, sulky RH................... 1
22 1806003 Hairpin COMEr ......ccoeveremeeneerens 2 46 |411255 Sulky kit ........... SR 1
23 (804758 Nut, 5/16-24 jam......cccvinne 2 47 {800016 Tap Bolt5/16-18x1-1/4......... 2
24 1412276 Rod, cOntrol . 2

+Use Pro-Lock nut type, Part No. 840022 (.5 m! tube) on bolt & setscrew threads.

Exmark red touch up spray paint - PN 850337

-10-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



HYDRAULICS GROUP

Ref. Qity. Ref. | . N Qty.
No. | Part No. ~ Description Req'd No. | Part No. Description Req'd.
1 |6039@1 Filting, strght connector .......... 4 18 (603989 Elbow, 90° .......coccerreererrenrnes 2
603819 Boss O-RiNgG ..ccveeeeroeemreneeranens 1 603923 O-RiNg .ercceeceecreeeeresriarierenirens 1
603992 Flare O-RiNg ...ocvecevemervrmennince 1 19 |613034 Hose, high pressure................ 3
2 1603718 Wheel motor....ceceeveeveeeeeeennns 2 20 |603990C Adapter, straight thread.......... 4
0001368  Kit, Beating ......cccoeevrenseiennnnn. i 603920 Boss O-Ring..cccoeirevevernnes 1
000119  Kit, S€@l.cceeeeeeeeccrenrevse e 1 603892 Flare O-Ring......ccovveevrvereenens 1
3 [603827 Clamp, hose (5/8) ....curvnenn.... 5 21 603988 Elbow, 90° ... 1
4 (603721 Fitting, Hose Tee (3/8 I.D hose) 1 22 1602985 Hose, SUPPIY..eovecemeeeceeeene 1
5 |513510 Connector, male .....c.ccoorn..... 1 23 |602754 Hose, charge ine....eereeennne. 1
6+ |603720 Head, filter .vrvvceerirsnrcccerrnee 1 24 1323218 Spacer, hydraulic tank............ 2
7 |513211 Element, oil filter .......occvveerenen, 1 25 1809001 Nut, whizlock 5/16-18............. 2
VvV {523541 Element, oil filter{winter) ......... 1 26 1800258 Screw, 1/4-20X2....ccoeeennn.., 2
8 |513167 Cap, hydraulic reservoir.......... 1 27 |800293 Screw, 3/8-16x1-1/4............. 4
8 1523103 Gaskel, tank cap.......ccoceen..... 1 28 800273 Screw, 516-18 X 1uwvvorceceerns. 2
10 (603987 Elbow, 90°....ccceceeveriisrenssraceene 1 29 |809012 Nut, whiziock 1/4-20............... 2
11* |512166 Reservoir, hydraulic fluid......... 1 30 [809007 Nut, whizlock 3/8-16............... 4
12 1603826 Hose Clamp 1/2....vcnvcevernas 3 31 613073 Grip, dump valve..................... 2
13 |603722 Fitting - Hose Tee(1/4 i.D hose) 1 32 |805258 Washer, 5/16 std.................... 8
14 [513840 Ebow-90°..c.ooooeeereenne 2 33 1602750 Hose, casedrain .......c...... 1
603921  OQ-RiNg .occorevcerrercereeerernreeneas 1 34 (632286 Hose assy, lo pressure........... 1
15 1804255 Nut, nylock 1/4-20................... 2 35 (413273 Hose, 0 Pressure v 2
16 1801063 Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 pan head.... 2 36 1632285 Hose assy, lo pressure........... 1
17 613042 Pump, hydro..........ccouuernn.... 2 37 [323241 Hose, highpressure............... 1

*  Use Teflon Pipe Sealant or equivalent on hydraulic reservolr and filter head fittings.

V' Use only for operation below 32°F(0°C)
Exmark black teuch up spray paint - gloss black

- 11 -



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



UPPER HANDLES and CONTROLS

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. | Part No. Description Req'd. | | No. | Part No. Description Req'd
1 |303020 GrHiP.crcrccrisimriosninissiirimnenenns 1 45 1323245 Spring, compression ... 2
2 |412295 Lever widmt, blade engage .... 1 46 1805257 Washer 5/16 SAE flat.............. 5
3 |805260 Washer, 3/8stdflat................ 2 [| 47 800251 Screw, 1/4-20X5/8 .ceeeeieeenee 2
4 |800295 Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 ............. 1 800251 Screw, 1/4-20x5/8...ceeenee. 4
5 (413088 SPECET ..c.errreeerronererreroneens 1 (Briggs & 17hp Kaw)
6 {B804257 Nut, 3/8-16 nylock...........ce...... 1 48 413225 Rod, speed control......cveenes 1
7 |806003 Hairpin cofter....oviisiviiriinnn 5 49 804758 Nut, 5/18-24 jam......ceririinnnens 1
B 413293 Reod, blade engagement......... 1 50 (303105 YOKE rrriccnmmaimissenssensnsisien 1
9 1413279 Turmnbuckle.......cmieerernrcenenne. 1 51 |808280 Clevispin 516X 1. vrreereeneree. 1
10 |804507 Nut, 3/8-16 heX..vrrerevciranins 1 52 513508 Cap, fuel..covverie e 1
11V (412183 Laver weldmiopec LH.............. 1 53 413179 Tank, fuel ...cooiivniiaiininnn, 1
124 |803322 Setscrew, 5/16-24 x 5/16........ 2 54V |633023 Stud, fueltank......coccevvvevnree. 2
13 [303365 Bushing, nylon.....c..meei. 2 55 |633349 Spring, fuel tank ... 2
14 1322192 Rod weldmt, op6...cceneveeenes 1 56 |805005 Washer, 5/16 hvy lock............. 2
15 1303363 Spring, actuator.........eeceeeeens 1 57 |B00271 Screw, 5/16-1Bx3M ............... 2
16V {412185 Leverweldmt, opc RH............ 1 58 |513645 Bushing, fuelvalve ............. 1
17 |807513 Bolt, #10-24 x 1/2 carriage ..... 2 59 |543277 Elhow, fueltank....cccccceeieveeianes 1
18 |513592 Knob, red throttle .......eccienneeee 1 60 303077 Clamp, fuelling ....cocvvcernnneee. 4
19 |[323129 Throttle control (Kehs 14hp Kaw)1 {Briggs & 17hp Kaw}
633696 Throttle control (Briggs).......... 1 303077 Clamp, fue! line (14hp Kaw}.... 5
413428 Throttle control (17hp Kaw}.... 1 303077 Clamp, fuel [ine (Koh).............. 6
20 1804252 Nut, #10-24 nylock...c.comrirenns 4 61 |603955 Hose,fuelline” ... 1
21 1412140 Handle weldmt, upper............. 1 . {Koh & 14hp Kaw & 17hp Kaw)
22 303097 Grip, handle......coiereeeccicnane 2 543649 Hose, fuel line 7" (Briggs)........ 1
23 (413152 Beanng ...c.ccrervrserrormseerrrescess 4 62 |603770 Valve, fuel.. e 1
24 1412159 Lever, drive LH ......cveivcrnsrneae 1 || 63 |603776 Hose, fuelling 2.5"..c..vversusene 1
412181 Lever, drive RH (shown)......... 1 {14hp Kaw & Koh)
25 [603749 Bushing, drive lever............... 2 303471 Hose, fuel line 12" (Briggs)...... 1
26 1800256 Screw, 1/4-20 x1-1/2............. 2 303022 Hose, fuel line 8.5"(17hp Kaw} 1
27 1809012 Nut, 1/4-20 whizlock ..........c.... 4 64 (303197 Filter, fual ...ocevreeeeecenee 1
28 804255 Nut, 1/4-20 Nylock....ccveurneeee. 3 65 303471 Hose, fuel line 127 (14hp Kaw)1
804255 Nut, 1/4-20 NylockK .....occcereeee 5 603954 Hose, fuel line 13.75" (Koh) .... 1
{Briggs & 17hp Kaw) 66 |303308 Clamp, fuel line (14hp Kaw).... 1
29 805256 \Vasher1/4 std flat................. 3 67 (403121 Switch, onfoff .....oceiiriiecinennnn 1
30 [303435 Woasher, 1/4 disc spr {shown}). 6 {Briggs & 17hp Kaw)
31 [612168 Thumb laich w/grip RH........... 1 603511 Keys, ighition......coveeveiieeeee 1
612167 Thumb fatch w/grip LH............ 1 68 [403118 Bracket, key switch ................ 1
32 {B00257 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 ............. 2 (Briggs & 17hp Kaw)
33 303019 Grip, lateh e 2 69 |803028 Screw, #10-24x5/8................ 6
34 809007 Nut, 3/8-18 whizlogk ...c.cccernnne. 4 70 1323229 Clip, loom i 2
35 |303327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring.......... 4 71 |303287 Tie, plastic....c.cvrerereerrrrrrrreecces 3
36 |B00292 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.uvccivcvirerienn 4 72 |513051 SWIHCH e e 3
37 |613055 Pin, clevis ..ocereercneneneciennnns 2 73 |800252 Screw, 1/4-20X3/4 ..neeecnenen. 1
38 |800277 Screw, 5/16-18 X 2..vcivsvirnrans 2 74 633181 Plate, tapped ...ccicvvicinnninneens 2
39 6037168 Washer, friction disc......cueee 1]]|75e (413146 Harness, wiring (14hp Kaw} ... 1
40 |323244 Washer, friction .........eccvvumaes 2 413208 Hamess, wiring (Koh} ............. 1
41 |603730 Plate, shifter lever........crivnnee 1 413323 Harness, wiring (Briggs) ......... 1
42 1602733 Lever weldmt, shift......ceecee.ee 1 413430 Harness, wiring (17hp Kaw) ... 1
434 [603175  KNOD cooceeece v ecsin e 1 76 |323430 Module, interloek ...ooceiiiiinans 1
44 1804256 Nut, 5/16-18 nylock................. 4 77 1804002 Nut, Sguare #10-24 ................ 2

+ Uss Pro-Lock nut typse, Part no. 840022 {.5cc tube) on setscrew threads and on shifter knob threads.

V Use Pro-Lock retaining type, Part rio. 840023 (.5cc tube) on inside of bore of OPC hub and on fuel tank studs,
« Use dielectric grease on all electrical connectors.
Exmark black touch up spray paint - Gloss black

-12-



johnssj
Rectangle



UPPER HANDLES and CONTROLS

-13-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



PECALS

Ref. Qty. Ref, Qty.
No. | Part No. Description Req'd No. | Part No. Description Reg'd.
1 303100 Decal, cutter blade.................. 1 16 413214 Decal, tracking ....cocveeeeereerrenens 1
2 1303102 Decal, neutral lock.................. 2 17 |513748 Decal, mufflar........coveeuerevvecneen. 2
3 |303293 Decal, 2 min cool....ocivirriies 1 18 (513890 Decal, hyd tank.........cceeicnnnnes i
4 1323525 Decal, danger......ccccceeverees 1 19 |543660 Decal, mower decK . i 1
5 308508 Decal, discharge warning....... 1 20 |603845 Decal, hyd drive release.......... 1
€ |303517 Decal, belt drive.....ccocreneneee. 1 21 |413342 Decal, swash.......vrvensen. J— 1
7 {303520 Decal, trivantage......ccocrvverenes 1 22 1613049 Decal, console......cvvverreceeeees 1
-8 8328151 Decal, thritle/choke(Kaw&Koh} 1 23 1613169 Decal, shifter.......cccvcvvrevaceneens 1
9 8238232 Decal, instructional .....cccnranns 1 24 1403120 Decal, offfrun{Brigs & 17hp Kaw}1
10 |323411 Decal, commercial 36............. 1 25 (403132 Decal, commercial 52 ............. 1
11 |323540 Decal, roller mounting............. 1 26 |413327 Decal, belt routing (48" & 527). 1
12 [403005 Decal, danger (36")..cccovrineneee 1 27 1543631 Decal, throtile (Briggs) .....co.v.. 1

403005 Decal, danger {48" & 52"}....... 2 323409 Decal, thritle/choke (17hp Kaw) 1

13 1403080 Decal, patent....ccccneiiniinninns 1 28 1403131 Decal, commercial 48 ............. 1

14 1403143 Decal, sulky waming............... 1 29 |373066 Decal, patent pending ............. 1

15 {413206 Decal, belt routing (367).......... 1 30 |413421 Decal, indicator ...ovceeeevereenenns 1
414442 Decal kit .vvcreeeeeiceeeeeverrmene

-14-



johnssj
Rectangle



DECALS

4 § 8
1

1 2 3
] | I
mmoreR] || (ACAUTION] (A DANGER 1 ARM ) ~
+ VR IR AT S PN e LT m%ﬁtﬁ“‘[ﬁ ang‘r ﬁl WMING
A EDECTNR b |
Rsplicusnipmpsgmiasmi SYSTEMIN PLACE. DONOT REACHG LNDERAENTH
 LOCK IS U APCRE N REMOVE GRASS CATCHER INTIL L

}

SR @)
15D e BExy
i

+ TP L IR CUVOF FRER VN NONNS

& 7 oot | BoSsHAESTORED, ) :
Smivtce =, 9
10

+ EQ Y CRPMER

ConmEReI S G Kl

3 S PIET A MY O | O VR

C PLACH LI 0 OT DR

/ R e
1 3‘ s Eﬁ”-'—"gmm—-l -
MADE! CMEOR
ICIRE OF THE POLLOWEYS UL R P ATRSNTS
g s - 14
ok E o HWARNING )
] e
18 QY omameiny,
Resuling I injury. o)) 1 9
(TRACKING LOR o) — \
“lm m@ ECLYMBE L]
- 7 e | [ ANWARNING ALSCAR RLLER
(A CATTON ) PR N0 R s lreans pi oL i s O
“.E-F g _ AOLRTRENTS, SETVCIG CR CLEAHING DECIC oo
- J DOERD1KF CUTTING HEIGHT ADJMISTMENT i %Hg
it orm Eﬁ — e,
i 2 -

w24 2%

30

2
28 l /
G, 4B " [ B

AUIGM ROLY WITH TERION
- HACKTR AR

-15 -



johnssj
Rectangle



WIRING DIAGRAMS

B&S VANGUARD e svrce
FROMSAFETY |
INTERLOCK MODULE ' %

CCNMECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END
N.C. =NORMALLY CLOSED

NO. =NORMALLY OPEN N NI KL 4
ENGINE BWITCH
14 HP KAWASAKI
t ik
|_ | BB —— ) pwan
1 AN ——— ] R

ENGINEKTLL

L RED-C{ ]
CONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END ENGINE
NC. =NORMALLY CLOSED T
'NO.=NORMALLY OFEN et

-I6-


johnssj
Rectangle



WIRING DIAGRAMS

\/\%ﬂ“m
i }m?@
CONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END
NC. =NORMALLY CLOSED
NO. = NORMALLY OPEN é arcswmes
No
17 HP KAWASAKI R ———
Ho
FROM SAFBTY
INTERLOCK MODULE
pr— Iy
5 ~—f]
A -/ BLADE
e
N \\\\\:::::;é;;ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ“‘~55«~CH3
\ OIC EWITCH
NOo.

CONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END
NC. =NORMALLY CLOSED
NO. = NORMALLY OFEN

-17 -



johnssj
Rectangle



SEE EXMARK'S COMPLETE
LINE OF PRODUCTS FOR TURF CARE

LAZER Z

LAZER Z HP

EXPLORER
TURF RANGER
TURF TRACER
TURF TRACER HP
VIKING HYDRO
METRO
METRO HP

SELF STEERING SULKY

GRASS CATCHER

MICRO-MULCHING ACCESSORY

EXMARK MFG. CO. INC. PART NO. 850567
INDUSTRIAL PARK BOX 808 (402) 223-6300

BEATRICE, NE. 68310 FAX (402) 223-6384

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTED IN U.S.A. @TE&

MFG. CO. IMNC.



johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 
	watermark11: 
	watermark12: 
	watermark13: 
	watermark14: 
	watermark15: 
	watermark16: 
	watermark17: 
	watermark18: 
	watermark19: 


